Dynisco
38 Forge Parkway
Franklin, MA 02038
USA
Hotline 1-800-Dynisco
Phone +1-508-541-9400
Fax +1-508-541-6206

an affordable price.
ECHO 2
 Ordering Guide
ECHO-XXX-XXX-XXX-XXX-XXX-XXX-XXX-XXX
Flexible Length +/-10% Nominal
NFL  =  No Flex Length
F18  =  18 inch (45.7 cm)
F30  =  30 inch (76.2 cm)
Output
MV3  =  3.33mV/V
MA4  =  4-20mA
VT1  =  0-10V
VT5  =  0-5V
Snout Length
S06  =  6 inch (15.2 cm)
S09  =  9 inch (22.9 cm)
S12  =  12 inch (30.4 cm)
Unit of Measure
PSI  =  PSI
BAR  =  Bar
MPA  =  MPa
KG2  =  Kg/cm2
Pressure Range
R17  =  1.5M psi;  100Kg/cm2 100 Bar;   10MPa
R20  =  3M psi;  200Kg/cm2 200 Bar;   20MPa
R21  =  5M psi;  350Kg/cm2 350 Bar;   35MPa
R22  =  7.5M psi;  500Kg/cm2 500 Bar;  50MPa
R23  =  10M psi;  700Kg/cm2 700 Bar;   70MPa
Thermocouple
NTR  =  No Thermocouple or RTD
TCJ  =  Thermocouple J-type with 3 inch flex
TCK  =  Thermocouple K-type with 3 inch flex
RTD  =  PT100 RTD
Process Connection
UNF  =  1/2 20 UNF
M14  =  M14 x 1.5
M18  =  M18 x 1.5
M22  =  M22 x 1.5
Electrical Connection
6PN  =  6 pin connector
HIR  =  Hirschmann connector
 Specifications
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
Input excitation:  mV/V: 10VDC recommended, 12VDC max VDC:
16-30VDC mA: 14-30VDC
Output, Analog: 3.33mV/V, 0-10VDC, or 4-20mA
Accuracy*:  ±0.5% FS